	N	N /
7	22	5
-1	, •	

Littic

BOX ASSIGNMENTS Keep within borders EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EU746729497US ONLY PATENTS & PAT. APPLNS. PAT. APPLNS. & PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Wash., D.C. 20231 SIR: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof on which the particulars are: 1. Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)): Ronald D. Blum, Dwight P. Duston, William Kokonaski, Joseph Thibodeau, Youval Katzman and Uzi Efron Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []yes [X]no Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)). 2. 03-04-2005 Address: E-Vision, L.L.C. 2840 Hershberger Road, Suite A, Roanoke Virginia 24017 Country: __United States of America 102952838 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []yes [X]no Nature of Conveyance: 3. Execution Date(s): <u>4/5/02, 4/12/02, 4/6/02, 4/5/02, 4/9/02 and 4/10/02</u> Assignment ſ [] Change of Name [] Verified Translation Merger 1 Note: Copy of Assignment document from parent SN 10/046,244 [X]Execution date(s) on the Declaration if filed herewith: N/A 4 4.5 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Others on additional sheet(s) attached? []yes [X]no A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). (series code/serial number) - filed herewith -Name and address of party to whom correspondence Number involved: 5. 6. Applns. 1 + Pats: Total 1concerning document should be mailed: 7. Amount of the \$40.00 fee is included in the attached check: J. Michael Martinez de Andino, Esq. HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP Above Total x 40 = 40.008. If above fee is an inadequate charge or the Riverfront Plaza, East Tower check is detached from the filing, 951 East Byrd Street Richmond, VA 23219-4074 insufficiency to be charged to Deposit Account Number 08-3436 (duplicate sheet (804) 788-7216 telephone (804) 343-4549 facsimile not required.) 5.5 Atty. Dkt. 63049.000180 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet 7 (Do NOT file dup. cover sheet) Signature Attorney: Shelley L. Spalding, Esq. 51,971 Reg. No. Date: February 22, 2005 Tel: 804-788-8216 Fax: 804-343-4707 ພະຊີເປັນ ອະນະສ#ຣິລະ ປີປີປີປະເປີຣ ແລະອອນຣິຣ



ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

1

For value received, We, Ronald D. Blum of 5320 Silver Fox Road, Roanoke, Virginia 24014: Dwight P. Duston of 59 Fair Lane, Laguna Niguel, California 92677; William Kokonaski of 1807 44th Street Court, N.W. Gig Harbor, Wisconsin 98335; and Joseph Thibodeau of 2006 Stephenson Avenue, Roanoke, Virginia 24014; Youval Katzman of Yigal Alon St., Zichron Yaaqov, P.O. Box 5271, Israel 30900; and Uzi Efron of CafTet Benovember Street, #3, Ramat-Hasharon, Israel 47206, hereby sell, assign and transfer to E-Vision, LLC, a limited liability corporation having an office at 2840 Hershberger Road, Suite A, Roanoke, Virginia 24017, U.S.A., (hereinafter "the Assignee") and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to related **ELECTRO-OPTIC** LENS WITH certain inventions to **INTEGRATED COMPONENTS** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on January 16, 2002, as United States Application Serial Number 10/046,244, and all the rights and privileges in said application(s) and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize the Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.



We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to the Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as the Assignee may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to the Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: Avel 5, 2003

Ronald D. BLUM

Date: _____

Dwight P. DUSTON

Date: _____

Date: April 5,2002

William KOKONASKI

Joseph THIBODEAU

Date: _____

Youval KATZMAN

Page 2 of 3

Serial No. 10/046,244 Attorney Docket No. 10551/228

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to the Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as the Assignee may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to the Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date:

Date: _____ 12, 2002

Ronald D. BLUM

Date: _

William KOKONASKI

Date: _____

Joseph THIBODEAU

Date:

Youval KATZMAN

Page 2 of 3



Attorney Docket No. 10551/228

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to the Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as the Assignee may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to the Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: _____

Ronald D. BLUM

Date: _____

Dwight P. DUSTON

Date: _______

William KOKONIASKI

William KOKONASKI

Date: _____

Joseph THIBODEAU

Date: _____

Youval KATZMAN

Page 2 of 3



Serial No. 10/046,244 Attorney Docket No. 10551/228

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to the Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as the Assignee may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to the Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date:

Ronald D. BLUM

Date:

Dwight P. DUSTON

Date: _____

William KOKONASKI

Date: _____

Joseph THIBODEAU

Date: 9/4/02

YOUVALKATZMAN



Serial No. 10/046,244 Attorney Docket No. 10551/228

Date: <u>4-10-02</u>_____

¥.

ı.

. •

Uzi EFRON

.

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016316 FRAME: 0007

RECORDED: 02/22/2005

4.